Welcome!
Today’s Team
Eoin McGrath
Executive Director
Robin Wilkinson
Deputy Technical
Director
Kayla Perez

ISBT 128 Blood Label: Upper Left Quadrant
• The eye-readable text below the Product Code bar code
is missing the collection type code & division code.
• The Product Code data identifiers are not encoded in
the bar code.
• The eye-readable text below the Product Code bar code
should be left justified.
ISBT 128 Blood Label: Lower Left Quadrant
The product text does not match the product
description for the encoded PDC (E6217).
• Additive on the label should be AS-1, not AS-3
• IRRADIATED attribute should be printed on the label
• Anticoagulant on the label should be CPD, not ACD-A
ISBT 128 Blood Label: Lower Left Quadrant
• Data identifiers are missing from the encoded message in the bar
code.
• The eye-readable text below the ABO/RhD bar code is missing the
3rd and 4th characters of the data content.
• Improper use of the 4th character in the message. Section 2.4.2 of
ST-001 says that the 4th character is reserved for future use and
shall always be set to 0 (zero).
ISBT 128 Blood Label: Upper Right Quadrant
• Reference table RT005 defines the value 51 as O RhD Positive,
but the label text says A RhD Negative.
ISBT 128 Blood Label: Upper Right Quadrant
• Expiration date and time data identifiers are missing
from the encoded message in the bar code.
• The data identifiers should not be printed as part of
the eye-readable text below the expiration
date/time bar code.
• The encoded time (2359) is missing from the eye-
readable data content text below the expiration
date/time bar code.
ISBT 128 Blood Label: Lower Right Quadrant
• Improper identification of century marker
  2025
• Incorrect format for day – month – year on label
text (Should be 31 May 2025, or 2025-05-31 per
ST-005)
ISBT 128 Blood Label: Lower Right Quadrant
Red Cell Antigens and ISBT 128
Printed Label Text
• Reverse Printing
• Superscripts/Subscripts
• Separators
Special Testing: Red Cell Antigens –
Data Structure 012
Structure:
=\aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaii
Element Length Type
= 1 data identifier, first
character
\ 1 data identifier,
second character
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa 16 numeric {0–9}
ii 2 numeric {0–9}
• Red cell
phenotypes
• CMV antibody
• IgA status
• Hemoglobin S
• Etc…
Reference Table RT009 - Data Structure 012
…
Reference Table RT011
-Data Structure 012
Value Antigen
00 information elsewhere
01 Ena
02 ‘N’
03 Vw
04 Mur*
05 Hut